
Saturday, July 26
10 to 12:30	 Cove Island Park, 1125 Cove Road
2:30 to 4:30	 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Sunday, July 27
10 to 2		�  Stamford Museum & Nature  

Center, 39 Scofieldtown Road

Monday, July 28
9:30 to 10	� Bright Horizons at High Ridge,  

4 High Ridge Park
10:30 to 12	� Strawberry Hill International  

Baccalaureate School,  
200 Strawberry Hill Avenue

1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4		  178 Sylvan Knoll Road

Tuesday, July 29
10:30 to 12	� Stamford Yacht Club, 97 Ocean 

Drive West
1 to 2:30	� ROSSCO – Hart School, 63 Adams 

Avenue
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Wednesday, July 30
9:30 to 10	� Bright Beginnings, 430 High 

Ridge Road
11 to 12		�  Recreation Star Center,  

1170 Shippan Avenue
1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4 		�  Shippan Place, 521 Shippan  

Avenue

Can’t find us? Try the maps on our website  
fergusonlibrary.org

For information, call the Bookmobile  
supervisor at 203 351-8281.   

Bookmobile staff can be reached  
during Bookmobile hours at 203 667-4855.fergusonlibrary.org
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Ferguson Library
Main Library, DiMattia Building

One Public Library Plaza  
203 964-1000

Monday through Thursday 10 to 8
Friday 10 to 6

Saturday 10 to 5
Sunday 1 to 5

Harry Bennett Branch
115 Vine Road  
203 351-8291

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 10 to 6
Wednesday 10 to 7

Saturday 10 to 5

South End Branch at Waterside
78 Southfield Avenue, 2nd floor 

203 351-8280
Monday through Thursday 10 to 5:30

Saturday 10 to 5 (through July)

Weed Memorial & Hollander Branch
1143 Hope Street  

203 351-8285
Monday, Wednesday & Thursday 10 to 6

Tuesday 12 to 7
Saturday 10 to 5

West Side Branch
245 Selleck Street

203 351-8420
Monday through Thursday 3 to 6  

Friends Book Shops at the Ferguson Library
Main Library 

Monday through Thursday 11 to 6
Friday & Saturday 11 to 5

Sunday 1 to 5

Harry Bennett Branch 
Monday through Saturday 10 to 5

Bookmobile
Check our online calendar at  

fergusonlibrary.org/locations-hours/bookmobile

Passport Services
Main Library Passport Office

Appointments take precedence and are  
recommended. For more information or to  
make an appointment, call 203 351-8298.

Monday through Thursday 10 to 7
Friday 10 to 5 

Saturday 10 to 4
Sunday 1 to 4

Harry Bennett Passport Office
Walk-in only

Wednesday 10 to 6
Saturday 10 to 4 

070825

Download the Library’s Mobile App
Explore the library in a whole new way with 
our mobile app. You can easily check our 
catalog and put a hold on a book; see what’s 
happening through events page; or access our 
many resources and databases. You can even 
create a digital library card so you always have 
it on your phone. Search Ferguson Library in 
the App Store or Google Play to get started. Or 
scan one of these QRs code to download the 
app for iPhone or Android.



Wednesday, July 2, 2025
9:30 to 10	� Bright Beginnings, 430 High 

Ridge Road
10:30 to 12 	� Courtland Park, 39 Courtland 

Avenue
1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4 		�  Shippan Place, 521 Shippan  

Avenue

The Bookmobile will be off the road Friday, July 4 
for Independence Day.

Monday, July 7
9:30 to 10	� Glenbrook Learning Center,  

1425 Bedford Street
10:30 to 12	� Strawberry Hill International  

Baccalaureate School,  
200 Strawberry Hill Avenue

1 to 2:30	� Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove 
Street

3 to 4		  Chesterfield, 2435 Bedford Street

Tuesday, July 8
1 to 2:30	� ROSSCO – Hart School,  

63 Adams Avenue
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Wednesday, July 9
9:30 to 10:30 	� Bright Horizons at High Ridge,  

4 High Ridge Park
11 to 12		�  Recreation Star Center,  

1170 Shippan Avenue
1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4		  Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road

Friday, July 11
9:30 to 10:30	� Barrett Outdoor Adventure Camp, 

Barrett Park, Burdick Street
11 to 12 		� Children’s Learning Centers: 

Palmers Hill, 64 Palmers Hill Road
1 to 2:30	� Rocky’s Ace Hardware, 485 Hope 

Street
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Saturday, July 12
10 to 12:30	 Cove Island Park, 1125 Cove Road
2:30 to 4:30	 Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Sunday, July 13
10 to 2		�  Stamford Museum & Nature  

Center, 39 Scofieldtown Road

Monday, July 14
9:30 to 10	� Bright Horizons at High Ridge,  

4 High Ridge Park
10:30 to 12	� Strawberry Hill International  

Baccalaureate School,  
200 Strawberry Hill Avenue

1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4		  178 Sylvan Knoll Road

Tuesday, July 15
10:30 to 12	� Stamford Yacht Club, 97 Ocean 

Drive West
1 to 2:30	� ROSSCO – Hart School, 

63 Adams Avenue
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Wednesday, July 16
10 to 12 	� Bi-Cultural Hebrew Academy, 

2186 High Ridge Road
1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street	
	
Friday, July 18
9:30 to 10:30	� Barrett Outdoor Adventure Camp, 

Barrett Park, Burdick Street
11 to 12		�  Temple Beth El Early Childhood, 

350 Roxbury Road
1 to 2:30	� Rocky’s Ace Hardware,  

485 Hope Street
3 to 4		�  Charter Oak Communities:  

Wormser Congregate, 28 Vine 
Road

Saturday, July 19
10 to 11:30	� Jackie Robinson Park of Fame, 

Richmond Hill Avenue and West            
Main Street

12 to 2		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Sunday, July 20
10 to 2		�  Stamford Museum & Nature  

Center, 39 Scofieldtown Road

Monday, July 21
9:30 to 10	� Growing Minds Daycare &  

Learning Center, 1435 Bedford 
Street

10:30 to 12	� Strawberry Hill International  
Baccalaureate School,  
200 Strawberry Hill Avenue

1 to 2:30	� Mapleview Towers, 51 Grove 
Street

3 to 4		  Chesterfield, 2435 Bedford Street

Tuesday, July 22
10:30 to 12	� Stamford Yacht Club, 97 Ocean 

Drive West
1 to 2:30	� ROSSCO – Hart School, 63 Adams 

Avenue
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street

Wednesday, July 23
9:30 to 10:30	� Piper’s Hill Learning Center,  

17 Roxbury Road
11 to 12		�  Recreation Star Center,  

1170 Shippan Avenue
1 to 2:30	 ShopRite, 200 Shippan Avenue
3 to 4		  Edgehill, 122 Palmers Hill Road

Friday, July 25
9:30 to 10:30	� Barrett Outdoor Adventure Camp, 

Barrett Park, Burdick Street
11 to 12 		� Children’s Learning Centers: 

Palmers Hill, 64 Palmers Hill Road
1 to 2:30	� Rocky’s Ace Hardware, 485 Hope 

Street
3 to 4		  Scalzi Park, 97 Bridge Street


